

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3596 OF 2001

SATISH KUMAR AGGARWAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ATTAR MAL (D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 29/08/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Krishna Pal Singh,Adv. (NP)

RR- Ex-Parte

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
ORDER

The appeal is dismissed in default of appearance and for non-
prosecution in terms of the signed order.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3596 OF 2001

Satish Kumar Aggarwal

.... Appellant

Versus

Attar Mal (D) by Lrs.

.... Respondents

ORDER

None appears for the appellant even on the second call. The appeal is
dismissed in default of appearance and for non-prosecution.

(A.K.MATHUR)

.....J.

(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.

New Delhi
August 29, 2007